

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12736/2009

D.A.V.COLLEGE TRUST & MANAG.SOCIETY &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.OF PUBLIC INSTURCTIONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13760-13761 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 23037-23048 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in any of the
SLPs.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No.12736/2009 has to file proof
of publication on or before 23.4.2012, else list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

No request for filing counter affidavit by rest of the
respondents in any of the SLP.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj